GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3265
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010

MOU WITH RAILWAYS
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the his Ministry signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Ministry of Railways for development of healthcare infrastructure; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIDINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Yes. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and Ministry of Railways have signed an MoU for setting up infrastructural health care facilities on Railway land near Railways Stations and terminals for the benefit of general public, railway passengers and railwaymen.
The healthcare facilities to be developed under suitable PPP model would be diagnostic centres, out patient centres, in-patient medical treatment centres, super speciality hospitals, medical colleges and nursing colleges etc.

(b): Attached as Annexure.
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